

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

Domestic Violence Prevention Council Appointments 2002-2004

Notifiable instrument NI2002— 340

made under the

Domestic Violence Agencies Act 1986, s. 6

Pursuant to subsection 6(6) of the Domestic Violence Agencies Act 1986, I hereby appoint Helen Fletcher Chris Lines Anne Barrie Kelly Foster

as members of the Domestic Violence Prevention Council of the Australian Capital Territory for a period commencing on 1 December 2002 and ending 31 November 2004.

Jon Stanhope MLA Attorney-General 11 November 2002